

1.1 moves to amend the amendment (H2230DE1) to H.F. No. 2230 as
1.2 follows:

1.3 Page 14, line 23, delete "(a)"

1.4 Page 32, delete section 3

1.5 Page 45, delete section 13

1.6 Page 47, line 3, reinstate the stricken language

1.7 Page 56, line 20, delete "34,277,000" and insert "33,772,000"

1.8 Page 56, line 21, delete "35,895,000" and insert "34,055,000"

1.9 Page 56, line 22, delete "\$30,938,000" and insert "\$30,433,000"

1.10 Page 56, line 24, delete "\$3,437,000" and insert "\$3,381,000" and delete "\$32,458,000"
1.11 and insert "\$30,674,000"

1.12 Page 57, after line 10, insert:

1.13 "(c) Any balance in the first year does not cancel but is available in the second year."

1.14 Page 58, after line 25, insert:

1.15 "(c) Any balance in the first year does not cancel but is available in the second year."